TOOL NEWS B247A
CoolStar
Series
VIBRATION CONTROL END MILLS
WITH MULTIPLE THRU-COOLANT
HOLES FOR DIFFICULT-TO-CUT
MATERIALS
2 3

: Down(Climb) Cut
  Internal Coolant
  (Emulsion)
: Vertical MC(BT50)
4 Sizes (DC=10mm, 12mm, 16mm, 20mm)
End mill, Medium cut length,
6 fl ute, Irregular helix fl utes,
with multiple thru-coolant holes
10 Sizes (DC=10mm, 12mm, 16mm, 20mm)
Corner radius, Medium cut length,
6 fl ute, Irregular helix fl utes,
with multiple thru-coolant holes
Cutting Performance
SeriesCoolStar
Workpiece Material : AISI 304
Tool : VQ6MHVCHD1600 (DC=16mm)
Revolution : n=2000min
-1
 (330 SFM)
Depth of Cut : ap=.472 inch, ae (Trochoid Pitch)=.094 inch

Highly eff ective machining of titanium and
stainless steel aerospace components.
Multiple Thru-Coolant Holes
The multiple thru-coolant hole system and spiral
arrangement of the coolant holes  greatly improves
welding resistance and allows for a wide-range of
machining applications while the vibration control
design provides excellent stability making it especially
suited for machining of diffi  cult-to-cut materials.
Tool Path
4 5
a a
u u e e u
VQ6MHVCH
DC APMX LF DCON
VQ6MHVCHD1000 10 22 70 10 6 a 1
VQ6MHVCHD1200 12 26 75 12 6 a 1
VQ6MHVCHD1600 16 32 90 16 6 a 1
VQ6MHVCHD2000 20 38 100 20 6 a 1
DC>12
 0
- 0.020
 0
- 0.030
DCON=10 DCON=12 DCON=16 DCON=20
 0
- 0.009
 0
- 0.011
 0
- 0.011
 0
- 0.013
(mm) (mm)
u u e e u
VQ6MHVRBCH
DC RE APMX LF DCON
VQ6MHVRBCHD1000R050 10 0.5 22 70 10 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD1000R100 10 1 22 70 10 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD1200R050 12 0.5 26 75 12 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD1200R100 12 1 26 75 12 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD1600R100 16 1 32 90 16 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD1600R300 16 3 32 90 16 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD1600R400 16 4 32 90 16 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD2000R100 20 1 38 100 20 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD2000R300 20 3 38 100 20 6 a 1
VQ6MHVRBCHD2000R400 20 4 38 100 20 6 a 1
±0.015
DC>12
 0
- 0.020